
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

36 

2 

83 

77 

21 

38 

92 

63 

88 

54 

12 

53 

18 

52 

4 

Class 

DC 

DC 

DC 

DC 

DC 

DC 

DC 

DC 

DC 

DC 

DC 

DC 

DC 

DC 

DC 

DC 

Name 

Sherman Engler 

Mike Lawrence 

Smith Jackson Ragsdale 

William Duke Ragsdale 

Joe Houseman 

Michael Berger 

Christopher Shoemaker 

Rich Guyette 

Greg Davis 

Caroline Houseman 

Zachary Wojtalik 

Chris Frassetti 

Greg Bruns 

Sean Lawrence 

Mitchell Ferguson 

John Lampley 

City 

Adger 

Charlotte 

Easley 

Easley 

Cleveland 

Duncan 

West Pittsburg 

Columbia 

Westline 

Cleveland 

Hanahan 

Gulf Breeze 

Moore 

Canonsburg 

Moore 

Hendersonville 

ST 

AL 

NC 

SC 

SC 

TN 

SC 

PA 

SC 

PA 

TN 

SC 

FL 

SC 

PA 

SC 

NC 

Year 

2003 

1996 

1999 

1982 

1998 

2011 

1990 

1990 

2003 

2000 

1981 

1989 

1993 

1977 

1999 

1978 

Model 

Vortech 

Protoform P2 

Vorscha GB3 

Crusader 

Citation FV 

Citation XTC41 

Citation 

Citation 90v 

Protoform P3 

Citation FV 

Citation FV 

Racer's Wage 

Vorscha GB3 

Lynx B 

Vorscha GB4 

Agitator FV 005 

Disp. 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1300 

1200 

1192 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1200 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

1:48.803 

1:49.879 

1:49.393 

1:49.967 

1:54.015 

1:54.113 

1:54.892 

1:55.891 

1:55.193 

1:58.040 

1:55.865 

1:57.248 

1:49.392 

1:56.230 

Gap 

0.088 

7.213 

6.590 

30.688 

17.438 

1.566 

7.336 

11.580 

18.819 

20.349 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/13/2023 9:56:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Ennis 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.088 

Avg. Speed 

82.396 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.803 

Best Speed 

84.042 

Best Lap by 

10 - Sherman Engler 

VDCA's Veterans Day Historics 2023 

Driverz Cup 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:07:35 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/12/2023 12:05 PM 


